## ABC123LEDS

**DOVER, DELAWARE 19901** 

302-526-7996 info@abc123leds.com

## LIMITED WARRANTY FOR FIXTURES

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY APPLIES TO PHYSICAL GOODS PURCHASED FROM ABC123LEDS. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY ONLY COVERS MALFUNCTIONS, DAMAGES, AND CONDITIONS CAUSED BY DEFECTS IN MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP.

ABC123LEDS WARRANTS THAT THE PRODUCT(S) PURCHASED FROM ABC123LEDS, OR AN ABC123LEDS' AUTHORIZRED SELLER, WILL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS, UNDER NORMAL USE, FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS FROM DATE OF PURCHASE. THIS WARRANTY ONLY EXTENDS TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER.

UPON NOTIFICATION OF DEFECTIVE PRODUCT FROM PURCHASER, AND ABC 123LEDS' EXAMINTION OF FIXTURE CONFIRMING DEFECT, ABC123LEDS WILL REPLACE OR REPAIR THE DEFECTIVE PRODUCT, OR PORTION(S) THEREOF, DURING THE WARRANTY PERIOD.

IF THERE IS ANY DAMAGE TO THE SHIPPING BOX, TAKE A PICTURE OF THE BOX BEFORE OPENING IT, AS WELL AS A PICTURE OF THE DAMAGED FIXTURE. THIS WILL PREVENT UNDUE DELAY IN REPAIRING OR REPLACING THE FIXTURE.

IF SURGE SUPPRESSORS ON UNIT FAIL AND/OR ARE REPLACED 3 TIMES, THIS WARRANTY WILL BE VOID AS THIS IS A PROBLEM WITH BUILDING POWER, OR OTHER SOURCE INDEPENDENT OF ABC123LEDS.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY DOES NOT EXTEND TO ANY PRODUCT THAT HAS BEEN DAMAGED OR RENDERED DEFECTIVE BY MODIFICATION, MISAPPLICATION, IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR OPERATION, MISUSE, ABUSE, EXTERNAL CONTAMINATION, OR AN ACT OF GOD, AND ONLY APPLIES WHEN THE PRODUCT HAS BEEN INSTALLED AND OPERATED WITHIN THE PRODUCTS' ELECTRICAL VALUES AND OPERATING RANGES AND CONDITIONS PROVIDED WITH EACH PRODUCT SPECIFICATION. THE FIXTURE MUST BE INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN THAT IS LICENSED IN THE STATE OF INSTALLATION. PLEASE REFER TO INSTALLATION DRAWINGS IN BOX WITH FIXTURE.

THIS WARRANTY IS VOID IF PRODUCT IS TAMPERED WITH, MODIFIED, OR ANY PENATRATION OF SEALED UNIT IS ALTERED IN ANY WAY.

THIS WARRANTY IS VOID IF PRODUCT SAFTEY LANYARD (PROVIDED WITH FIXTURE ON WALL MOUNT APPLICATIONS) IS NOT INSTALLED.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT EXTEND TO ANY EXISTING BUILDING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, OR OTHER HARDWARE COMPONENTS THAT ARE ATTACHED TO OUR FIXTURE. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING OWNER, LICENSED INSTALLER, OR QUALIFIED MAINTENANCE STAFF TO ENSURE THAT THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, HARDWARE IS SAFE FOR USE OF ATTACHMENT OF OUR FIXTURE, AND MEETS ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING AND NFPA 70 ELECTRICAL CODES.

1

## ABC123LEDS

DOVER, DELAWARE 19901

302-526-7996 info@abc123leds.com

ABC2123 LEDS' LIABILITY UNDER THIS WARRANTY SHALL BE LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF THE PRODUCT ONLY. FOR CLARIFICATION PURPOSES, THE TERMS REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF WARRANTY DO NOT INCLUDE ANY LABOR OR EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT OF ANY KIND FOR FIXTURE REMOVAL, REPLACEMENT, OR OTHERWISE. SHIPPING COSTS ARE THE PURCHASER'S RESPONSIBILITY.

THE TERMS OF THIS WARRANTY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AND THE PURCHASER AGREES TO SUBMIT TO THE PERSONAL JURISDICTION OF THE COURTS LOCATED IN THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

TO SUBMIT A CLAIM FOR WARRANTY ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT PRODUCT SUPPORT AT: *info@abc123leds.com* 

PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLOWING INFORMATION WITH YOUR CLAIM:

- PURCHASE DATE
- RECEIPT/PROOF OF PURCHASE
- DESCRIPTION OF PROBLEM/ISSUE INCLUDING PICTURES
- YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION (PHONE, EMAIL, LOCATION)

ABC123LEDS MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

2